FAA SMGCS Airports Status List

(http://www.faa.gov/avr/afs/afs410/index.cfm)


May 25, 2004
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Approved
	SMGCS Runway
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Approved 

Takeoff 

Minima
	Lowest 

Approved 
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Minima
	              Remarks

	Anchorage, AK (ANC)
	Yes
	12/95
	8/96-9/98
	Yes
	06R

32
	
	
	

	Atlanta, GA (ATL)
	Yes
	1/91
	5/93

9/96


	Yes
	8L

8R

9L

9R

26L

26R

27L

27R
	
	300


	

	Atlantic City, NJ (ACY)
	
	
	
	
	13

31
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

	Austin, TX (Austin-Bergstrom - ABIA)
	Yes
	4/98
	
	
	17L

17R

35L

35R
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

	Bakersfield, CA (BFL)
	Yes
	1/97
	5/97
	1/00
	30R
	
	
	Departures Only

	Baltimore-Washington, MD (BWI)
	Yes
	1/96
	
	
	10

28

15R

33L
	
	
	

	Bangor, ME (BGR)
	Yes
	1/96
	5/97
	Yes
	15

33
	
	
	

	Birmingham, AL (BHM)
	Yes
	10/95
	10/99
	
	06

24
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only
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	Boston, MA (Logan - BOS)
	Yes
	10/95
	12/98
	Yes
	04R

22L

09

27

15R

33L
	
	
	

	Bristol Johnson, Kingsport, TN

[Tri-City Regional (TRI)]
	Yes
	9/96
	
	
	05

23
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

	Buffalo, NY (BUF)
	
	
	
	
	05

23
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

	Charleston, SC (CHS)
	No
	
	
	
	15

33
	
	
	Departures Only—USAF refuses to participate

Departures Only

	Charleston, WV (CRW)
	Yes
	Yes
	1/99
	
	5

23
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

	Charlotte, NC (CLT)
	Yes
	12/95
	9/01
	
	18L

18R

36L

36R
	
	
	

	Chattanooga, TN (CHA)
	Yes
	
	
	
	02

20
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

	Chicago O'Hare, IL (ORD)
	Yes
	5/96
	Yes
	
	04L

09L

14L

14R

22L

27L
	
	
	

	Covington, KY (CVG)
	Yes
	10/95
	
	
	27

36L

36R
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	Cleveland, OH (CLE)
	Yes
	12/95
	1/00
	11/00
	06L

06R

24L

24R
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only



	Columbia, SC (CAE)
	Yes
	4/96
	8/98
	10/98
	11

29
	
	
	

	Dallas-Ft. Worth, TX (DFW)
	Yes
	12/95
	5/96
	
	17L

17C

17R

18L

18R

35L

35C

35R

36L

36R
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

	Dayton, OH [Cox-Dayton - (DAY]
	Yes
	2/96
	Yes
	
	06L
	
	
	

	Denver Intl., CO (DEN)
	Yes
	5/93
	3/94
	Yes
	34L

34R

35L

35R

8

25
	300

300

300

-----

600

600
	300

300

300

300

-----

-----
	Arrivals Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

	Des Moines, IA (DSM)
	Yes
	9/97
	10/97
	10/97
	13

31
	
	
	

	Detroit, MI [Metro Wayne County-(DTW]
	Yes
	4/96
	Yes
	
	03L

03R

04L

04R

21L

21R
	
	
	

	Duluth, MN (DLH)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Departures Only
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	Eugene, OR (EUG)
	Yes
	6/97
	Yes
	Yes
	16
	600
	-----
	Departures Only

	Fairbanks, AK (FAI)
	Yes
	12/95
	8/96-6/98
	9/98
	01L
	
	
	

	Fort Wayne, IN (FWA)
	Yes
	12/95
	8/96
	12/99
	5

23
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

	Fort Worth, TX (Alliance - AFW)
	Yes
	11/97
	
	
	16L

34R
	
	
	Departures Only

	Fresno, CA (FAT)
	Yes
	12/95
	6/96
	
	29R
	
	
	Departures Only

	Greensboro, NC (GSO)
	Yes
	1/96
	
	
	05

23
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

	Greer, SC [Greenville-Spartanburg - (GSP]
	Yes
	11/95
	8/97
	5/98
	03

21
	
	
	

	Houston Intl., TX (IAH)
	Yes
	12/95
	6/96
	10/03
	8R

26L

26R

09

27

15L

15R

33L

33R
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

	Houston Hobby, TX (HOU)
	Yes
	11/02
	
	
	04

22

12R

30L
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

	Indianapolis, IN (IND)
	Yes
	10/95
	2/96
	12/01
	05L

05R

23L

23R
	
	
	

	Jackson, MS (JAN)
	Yes
	4/99
	
	
	16L

34R
	
	
	

	Jacksonville, FL (JAX)
	Yes
	7/96
	7/01
	
	07
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	Kansas City, MO (MCI)
	Yes
	12/95—

2/97
	9/96—2/97
	2/97
	01L

01R

19L

19R
	
	
	

	Knoxville, TN [McGhee-Tyson (TYS]
	Yes
	11/95
	
	
	05L

23R
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

	Lexington, KY (LEX)
	Yes
	8/95
	
	
	04
	
	
	Departures Only

	Little Rock, AR (LIT)
	Yes
	Yes
	5/01
	11/01
	4L

4R

22L

22R
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

	Los Angeles, CA (LAX)
	Yes
	12/95
	9/96
	
	24R

25L
	
	
	

	Louisville, KY [Standiford (SDF]
	Yes
	12/95-8/98
	5/96---

10/98
	12/98
	17L

17R

35L

35R
	
	
	

	Memphis, TN (MEM)
	Yes
	1/96-5/98
	9/98
	1/99
	18L

18R

36L

36R

17L
	300


	300


	FEDEX area only



	Milwaukee, WI (MKE)
	Yes
	12/95
	5/96
	4/01
	01L

19R
	
	
	

	Minneapolis, MN (MSP)
	Yes
	12/95
	9/96
	Yes
	12L

12R

30L

30R
	
	
	

	Nantucket, MA (ACK)
	Yes
	7/96
	11/97
	Yes
	06

24
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

	Nashville, TN (BNA)
	Yes
	7/95
	6/99
	
	02L

02R

20R
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	Newark, NJ (EWR)
	Yes
	12/95
	
	
	04L

04R

22L

22R
	
	
	

	New Orleans, LA (MSY)
	Yes
	12/95
	5/96
	
	01

19

10

28
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

	New York, NY (JFK)
	Yes
	12/95
	
	
	04L

04R

13L

13R

31L

31R

22L
	
	
	

	New York, NY [La Guardia  (LGA]
	Yes
	12/95
	
	
	04

22

13

31
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

	Newburg, NY [Stewart - (SWF]
	Yes
	
	
	
	09
	
	
	Departures Only

	Oakland, CA (OAK)
	Yes
	12/95
	6/96
	
	11

29
	
	
	

	Oklahoma City, OK (OKC)
	Yes
	12/95
	
	
	17L

35R
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

	Omaha, NE (OMA)
	Yes
	11/95
	9/96-7/97
	10/97
	14R

32L
	
	
	

	Ontario, CA (ONT)
	Yes
	12/95
	7/96
	3/01
	08R

26L
	
	
	

	Orlando, FL (MCO)
	Yes
	11/95
	
	
	17

35

18L

36R
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	Philadelphia, PA (PHL)
	Yes
	12/95
	
	
	09R

27L
	
	
	

	Pittsburgh, PA (PIT)
	Yes
	12/95
	
	
	10L

10C

10R

28L

28C

28R
	
	
	

	Portland, OR (PDX)
	Yes
	12/92
	9/93
	Yes
	10L

10R
	600

600
	-----

600
	Runway 10L Departures Only

	Providence, RI [Green State (PVD]
	Yes
	2/96
	11/01
	12/01
	05

23
	
	
	TD & RO RVR sensors permit CAT III operations.   When ATCT is closed RVR is advisory

	Raleigh-Durham, NC (RDU)
	Yes
	1/96
	2/01
	
	05L

05R

23L

23R
	
	
	

	Richmond, VA (RIC)
	Yes
	Yes
	9/98
	9/98
	16

34
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

	Rochester, NY (ROC)
	
	
	
	
	04

22
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

	Rockford, IL (RFD)
	Yes
	Yes
	7/97
	1/00
	07

25
	
	
	

	Sacramento, CA (SMF)
	Yes
	12/95
	7/96
	
	16R

34L
	
	
	

	Salt Lake City, UT (SLC)
	Yes
	10/92
	3/94
	Yes
	16L

16R

34L

34R

17

35
	300

300

300

300

1000

1000
	300

300

300

300

-----

-----
	Departures Only

Departures Only

	San Antonio, TX (SAT)
	Yes
	
	
	
	12R

30L
	
	
	Departures Only—No participation as of 9/98

Departures Only
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	San Diego, CA (SAN)
	Yes
	12/95
	6/96
	
	27
	
	
	Departures Only

	San Francisco, CA (SFO)
	Yes
	12/95
	6/96
	
	01R

10L

10R

28L

28R
	
	
	

	Seattle-Tacoma, WA (SEA)
	Yes
	Yes
	10/92
	Yes
	16L

16R

34L

34R
	600

300

-----

-----
	-----

300

-----

-----
	Departures Only

	Shreveport, LA (SHV)
	Yes
	3/96
	
	
	14

32
	
	
	Departures Only---No participation as of 9/98

Departures Only

	Sioux Falls, SD (FSD)
	Yes
	Yes
	1/98
	2/00
	03

21
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

	Spokane, WA (GEG)
	Yes
	7/97
	8/97
	Yes
	03

21
	600

600
	600

-----
	Departures Only

	St. Louis, MO (STL)
	Yes
	12/95
	6/96-2/97
	10/97
	12L

12R

30L

30R
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

	Syracuse, NY (SYR)
	Yes
	
	
	
	10

28
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

	Tallahassee, FL (TLH)
	Yes
	12/95
	
	
	27
	
	
	Departures Only

	Tampa, FL (TPA)
	Yes
	4/95
	2/02
	
	36L
	
	
	

	Toledo, OH (TOL)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Departures Only

	Tulsa, OK (TUL)
	Yes
	12/95
	5/96
	
	18L

36R
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

	Washington, DC-Dulles (IAD)
	Yes
	1/96
	
	
	01R

19L
	
	
	

	Washington, DC-National (DCA)
	Yes
	Yes
	
	
	18

36
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only
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	Wichita, KS (ICT)
	Yes
	11/95
	12/96
	2/97
	01L

19R
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

	Wilmington, OH (ILN)
	Yes
	12/95
	9/96
	10/99
	04L

04R

22L

22R
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

Departures Only

	Windsor Locks, CT [Bradley-(BDL]
	Yes
	2/96
	8/98
	Yes
	06

24
	
	
	

	Worcester, MA (ORH)
	Yes
	4/96
	2/97
	Yes
	11

29
	
	
	Departures Only

Departures Only


















SMGCARPT-1.DOC

NOTES:

1.  Takeoff or landing minima is 600 feet RVR unless otherwise indicated.

2.  The lowest approved “visual” takeoff minima is 500 RVR but requires “less than 600 RVR approved SMGCS operations at that particular airport.”   Takeoff operations less than 500 RVR require specific equipment approval such as Head-Up Guidance Systems (HGS).

3.  The lowest approved landing minima is 300 RVR but requires “less than 600 RVR approved SMGCS operations at that particular airport.”  Landing operations less than 600 RVR require a fail-operational landing system with rollout capability.
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